

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 - 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4120 OF 2006

DALAMAL TOWER PREMISES COOP.STY.LTD.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN.OF BRIHANMUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and interim relief)

Date: 29/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Murali, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Mahintura, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Mahintura, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for intervention is allowed.

Issue notice of these applications to the respondent-non applicants.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of realization of property tax to the extent of increase, as mentioned in the impugned notices issued under Sections 167 and 162(2) of the Mumbai Municipal Corporation Act, 1888, annexed with these applications. However, the appellants shall continue to make payment of property tax in terms of order of this Court dated 11.09.2006.

(S. Thapar) (Indu Satija)
PS to Registrar Court Master