

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NOS. 7-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4120 OF 2006

DALAMAL TOWER PREMISES COOP.STY.LTD.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN.OF BRIHANMUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction, intervention and office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 These IAs were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Applicant Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.For Appellant(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to
withdraw IAs 7-8 and pursue appropriate remedies in
accordance with law. IAs are, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master